LMH6554 2.8GHz 超线性全差分放大器
1 特性
• 微笑小信号带宽：2.8GHz
• 2VPP 大信号带宽：1.8GHz
• 0.1dB 增益平坦度：830MHz
• 150MHz 时的 OIP3：46.5dBm
• 75MHz 时的 HD2/HD3：–96/–97dBc
• 输入噪声电压：0.9nV/√Hz

8.2 文档支持
8.2.1 相关文档
有关评估板供货情况和订购信息，请参阅 LMH6554 产品文件夹。
8.3 商标
所有商标均为其各自所有者的财产。
9 修订历史记录
Changes from Revision P (January 2015) to Revision Q (March 2026) Page
• 已将以下部分中禁用状态下的电源电流最大值从 570µA 更新为 770µA：电气特性：+5V ................................ 4
• 已将以下部分中极端温度下、禁用状态下的电源电流最大值从 600µA 更新为 850µA：电气特性：+5V .......... 4
Changes from Revision O (March 2013) to Revision P (January 2015) Page
• 添加了 ESD 等级 表、特性说明 部分、器件功能模式、应用和实现 部分、电源相关建议 部分、布局 部分、器
件和文档支持 部分以及机械、封装和可订购信息 部分.......................................................................................1
Changes from Revision N (March 2013) to Revision O (March 2013) Page
• 将美国国家通用数据表的版面布局更改为 TI 格式............................................................................................ 22
机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
LMH6554
ZHDS128Q – OCTOBER 2008 – REVISED MARCH 2026 www.ti.com.cn
22 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2026 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: LMH6554
English Data Sheet: SNOSB30
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 18-Mar-2026
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
LMH6554LE/NOPB Active Production UQFN (NHJ) | 14 1000 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 125 AJA
LMH6554LE/NOPB.A Active Production UQFN (NHJ) | 14 1000 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 125 AJA
LMH6554LEE/NOPB Active Production UQFN (NHJ) | 14 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 125 AJA
LMH6554LEE/NOPB.A Active Production UQFN (NHJ) | 14 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 125 AJA
LMH6554LEX/NOPB Active Production UQFN (NHJ) | 14 4500 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 125 AJA
LMH6554LEX/NOPB.A Active Production UQFN (NHJ) | 14 4500 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 125 AJA
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.